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Dear Commissioners,

On behalf of Northwestern Michigan College. 1 would like to express our interest in
acquiring the 1990 Caprice (D.A.R.I}) Patrol Vehicle should it become available. In
exchange, the vehicle would be used o promote Grand Traverse County and the Grand
Traverse Sherif™s Department. as well as the fundamentals of the D.A.R.E program.

The vehicle would benefit Northwestern Michigan College in a variety of ways including
being displayed at numerous college functions including the NMC Barbecue and the Annual
Car & Truck Show. driven in various parades, displayed among different car shows in the
Northern Michigan area, and benefit the NMC Law Enforcement Academy students.

The Automotive Service Technology Building. located on the Aero Park Campus, is a useful
venue to maintain the vehicle i its show-car condition, and a perfect it for NMC as
graduates of the Automotive Program were part of the team who originally designed and
built the car.

Your consideration is greatly appreciated. Please contact me direetly if you would like to
discuss this offer further at (231) 995-1316 or wimoody@nme.cdu.

Sincerely,
4////0.},/4« & /W(/'ﬁ/é'//

Wayne Moody
Automotive Program Coordimator

Find it here.
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Final Order of Determination Signed

Monday, July 01, 2019

Notice Sent to Contractors and with MCB Magazine

Wednesday, July 24, 2019

Notice of Letting Finalized

Thursday, August 01, 2019

Final Construction Plans /Specs avail to Contractors

Monday, August 05, 2019

Notice of Letting Published

Wednesday, August 07, 2019

Naotice of Letting Mailing

Wednesday, August 07, 2019

Notice of Letting Published (x2)

Wednesday, August 14, 2019

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting - 10:00 AM

Questions Received Until 3:00 PM

Monday, August 12, 2019

Monday, August 19, 2019

Addendum No. 1 Published 3:00 PM

Tuesday, August 20, 2019

Addendum No. 2 Published 3:00 PM (If Necessary)

Tuesday, August 27, 2019

Bid Opening - 10:00 AM

Thursday, August 29, 2019

Review of Assessment Roll (9:00 am)
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|Apportionment Review Meetings

Friday, August 30, 2019

Friday, August 30, 2019

Day of Review of Apportionments

Friday, September 06, 2019
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Substantial Completion - DIV |

Substantial Completion - DIV Il and 11l

Friday, October 02, 2020

Final Completion

Friday, November 13, 2020




